PRESS RELEASE



IREKA CORPORATION BERHAD

Level 18, Wisma Mont' Kiara No. 1, Jalan Kiara, Mont' Kiara 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

T: +603.6411.6388 F: +603.6411.6383 W: www.ireka.com.my

For Media Enquiries:

Tiggy Munnelly Senior Manager, Corporate Communications +6016.373.1936

tiggy.munnelly@ireka.com.my

Chloe Chow Assistant Manager, Corporate Communications +6016.233.7352

chloe.chow@ireka.com.my



IREKA CARES HELPS HOME OF PEACE TRANSFORMING ITS ROOFTOP AREA INTO LOVELY GARDEN

Kuala Lumpur, 23 March: To transform the rooftop area into a beautiful and green garden for the children, IREKA CARES volunteers initiated a gardening project at Home of Peace on 14 March. This project was a continuation of IREKA CARES' CSR programme with the objective to promote and educate the children about environmental sustainability following its previous trip to Taman Tugu with the children in November 2019.



Both volunteers and senior managers attended the event to spend time with the children planting flowers and plants, sharing lunch and generally having some fun time together.

Arrived at the Home around 8.00am, all the volunteers and chlidren were then splited into four teams to start working on the project. After two hours of hard work on digging, raking, diving and repotting plants that are root bound, watering, assembling the garden benches and so on, the area was tranformed into a lovely garden. Most importantly, the volunteers and the children had an enjoyable morning together!



The event ended with a refreshment at the Home with the free flow serving of the all time Malaysian favourites, which included the delicious rojak, KFC and cendol!

Commenting at the end of the event, Justine, the person in charge of Home of Peace said, "I am so happy that the IREKA CARES started this gardening project for us, and worked together with the children to promote environmental sustainabilty. We look forward to having more activities with IREKA CARES volunteers in the future."





Note to Editors:

About IREKA CARES

IREKA CARES is Ireka Corporation Berhad's flagship CSR programme that has been in existence since 2010. It aims to build on Ireka's expertise in Infrastructure, Real Estate and Technologies intending:

- To inspire all by helping to develop an ideal living and learning environment for underprivileged children.
- To maintain and sustain its CSR efforts through active and purposeful participation from volunteers enlisted from all staff levels across the organization.